
a.lUKI 
1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial Sewing Machine

�ii-*i+*M� :.1;; 

DDL-5530

PARTS LIST 

BE553020PJA 

No.0286-02 



CONTENTS 
§ (X 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .... . ......... ... . . ........ 1 
~86:71-~~% 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .................. . .......... 3 
J:fdi· ~ff~% 

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ..... .. .......... . ... . ....... 5 
it~·r,111~~ 

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
ff ~J:~f~~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
~~~% 

6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........ . .. .... .. . . .. . . . .. ... .. . .. . ... . .. ..... 11 
M;¥m~~ 

7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
¥HJ/lj~% 

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . .. .. .. . . . .. . ... . .................. 15 
~ JI,, r- -JJ /'{,- • *~lffl~ 

9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 
* 1'.zJt fl lffl ~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......... . ..... . ... . ........ . .................. 17 
~51 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



UN 
ORPOQ 
=1cE ATIOt\ 
)ME I\ 
:fTY, 'ro~/RYO-( 
· O O, JAPA 
' FFICE 
UKI -CHO 
J-KU TO 1-CHOMI 

, KYO 160 
UK! TOKY , 
22967 O 
G(2osj1~:-2301 

' 1189, 11: 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MIS iHlM1-~~~ CELLANEOUS COVER COt,(PONENTS 

8 
9 

2 

11 

39 ~r 
~ ~ 

40 

:-◊-~I I • ', 
I • I 

142 ~ I 

143~h_l I 

~4~~ 1 
-- I ______ _J 

~ 45 

- 1 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N AMT. 
------------------------------------------·-----------------------------------------------------

1 110-00254 FACE PLATE ASM. 
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET jY1'9A0 ,~y 
3 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t7iy· 1/8-44 L=4 
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. jy7•1t·1A•y ?~ 
5 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG tjty 
6 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG tjty 
7 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·iy• 3/16-28 L=9 
8 110-00510 SIDE PLATE xt·11 

1 
2 
1 
8 

_JL_ 110-00619 -······-GASKET - -·····-·-·------·--- <t. 1'9 A
0

1~Y 1 
10 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG tjty 1 
11 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG tjty 1 
12 Blll3-155-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. 1't7Yt1t·- ?~ 1 
13 Blll3-155-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1't7Yt1t·- (1) 
14 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC 1't7Yt1' ,7 (2) 
15 B3149-123-A00 TENSION SPRING 1't7Yt1 ,7 A·i (1) 
16 SD-0380552-SL HINGE SCREW. 0=3.8 H=5.5 1·yiy· 0=3.8 H=5.5 (1) 
17 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET ~1j1't~1 1 
18 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER fyt•ytA·- 1 
19 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·iy· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
20 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*y· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
21 110-18504 ARM TH R EAD~G.;...U =ID'-"E'-'-'-A _______ 7_-_/A-'--r_l_Yt'--1'-'-'-A ______ -=--l 
22 110-01500 SCREW 7-L 1't7~t1' A rj*y• l 
23 110-18959 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1'rf31Y ?~ 1 
24 110-18900 TENSION HUT 1'rf31Yt1r (1) 
25 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1'rf3-Y17 t-t'TYr·j (1) 
26 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING 1'rf3-YA~* A (1) 
27 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1'rf3-y 17t1I (1) 
28 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC -- ·- - 1'H3-Y17 (2) 
29 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST 1'rf3-y t-·- (1) 
30 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING 1'H1JA·i (1) 
31 B3111-552-B00 TENSION POST SOCKET 1'tf3-~ t·-1·1 (1) 
32 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 rj*y· 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1) 
33 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 rj*y• 15/64-28 L=7 1 

- 34 - B3118-552-E00 THREAD RELEASE PIH -- t 0 Y 1 
35 Bll09-012-A00 THROAT PLATE (A) A91'9 A l 
36 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 x~t7*Y. 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
37 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-L-t'rrYt-t' B 1 
38 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7iy· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
39 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG tjty 0=12.5 L=4 2 
40 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·iy· S/16-28 L=9 3 
41 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. A~• 1J19 (?~) 1 

,......,__ 42 Bl 110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE A~· 1111 (1) 
43 110-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING A~~91'9 A·i (1) 
44 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t7iy· 3/32-56 L=l.9 (2) 
45 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ~·1ryf1? 4 · ·45······· ·· ···- -·--rA--=O9-so806-Ro· ---R·us°B'ER PLild · · ······ · · - - -·-··-··--- ·-·-· tjty 1 

- 2 -From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



)RPORATIC 
CE 
ME. K('=-ticiyc 
fY, TC JA 

OFFICE 
IKI-CHO 1-CHO 
·KU. TOKYO 16 

Kl TOKYO 
1967. 232-2301 
:205)1 188, 11 89, 

2. MAIN SHAIT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 
J:.ft•J(ff~~ 

2 3 

0-26 

28 &-21 

- 3 -

21 

20 

29 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O H I::: y j. -{ Alff. 

1 
2 
3 

SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 t-J.1-:1· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT fy1:::•ytJ1-;;•7 1 

__ _J;_Q:-_~_Q.:E.9 0 IL FELT 1.-;;y o. 1 
110-17076 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. 9Y?fYt:::•y ?~ 1 
110-17068 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 9Y?fYt:::·y ?~ (1) 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

"01 81905-541-800 NEEDLE BEARING, 8 fyt:::•y :-t·i~•y9y7• (2) 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 -·-····· 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

.11 _____ _ 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
.. Z1.. .. _ ..... 
28 
29 
30 
31 

110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A9t.9?'7Y? (1) 
81408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A9t·- ?'7Y?01t. (1) 
B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT 1:::1·9i-;;· (1) 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 t-J.1-:1• 9/32-28 L=l6 1 
110-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. 19tt9 1 
110-52107 HAIH SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 97-;;•7 xl -J.91 1 
SS-8150912-TH SCREW t-J.1-:1· 1 
110-02300 BUSH ING, INTERMEDIATE 97-;;•?t:b-J.91 1 
110-50002 FEED CAM t?9:b£ 1 
SS-6661110-S P S CR E \rl 114 -40 L = ll-------t:::-'7,...,.1...,..-:1-=--• --=1....,.;-=-4 ---:4:-::-0-sL;-=-=-1..,...1 ___ _____,,l-
RC-2501211-KP SNAP RING 25.0 C9Y?. 1 
110-50101 PITMAN SLEEVE 79x9t~ 1 
SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll t:::'lt-:1· 1/4-40 L=ll 1 
110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 97y·79ya-;.11 1 
110-02508 OIL SEAL -J.9~ t-11-:1-~ 1 
RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 ct· ,r-J.7 18.5 1 
CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=14.72 W=l2 A7Ar91 0=14.72 W=l2 ?~ 1 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r-J.t-;;· 1/ 4-40 L=6 (2) 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r-J. t-;;· 1/ 4-40 L=6 2 
R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 09 Y? - 1 

.. .. .. SS-7681650-TP ____ SCREW _9/32-28 L=l6 __ _______ xlt:::'71-;1· 9/32-28 L=l6 1 
B1212-552-AOO COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 19Y1tf9 tJ·11 1 
110-02607 HAND WHEEL AA-~?lx 1 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 r-J.t-;;· 15/ 64-28 L=15 2 
110-02003 HAIN SHAFT 97-;;·7 1 
110-02904 ROLLER FELT -;.y7•1939 f31t17Ilr 1 32 

33 
3T 

--~B1213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIH ASH. ?'7Y? J.93-f3-t11::: 0 Y ?~ 1 
R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING - -- -· - - -- ·····-·--01Jy7• Cl) 

Note(i:±.~G) ~01 ..... Selecting part 

- 4 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



JUI 

~I CO&J?OR, 
> OFFI 
,-CHOr-..,_, r<OK I 
=u -CITY, TOKY, 

\JESS OFFICE 
KABUKI-CHO 1 
JUKU-KU, TOK' 

.E : JUKI TOKYC 
X : J22967, 232-
JE : 03(205)11 88, 

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
ttff • l'ftlffl~ 

I~ 

2 

34 

- 5 -

23 

25 

26 

12 

27 

30 28 

29 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N I:: :; j. ,{ Alff. 

1 Bl405-012-000 CAP lY17° 1 
2 Bl402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER n9i·- 19j.j& 1 
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR n9i·1 1 
4 B1411-552-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. n9t·-,·, ,~ 1 
5 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/ 64-40 L=6 l::71~· 9/64-40 6=6 (1) 
6 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK n9t·-,·• 1:.it1~0 1 ·-·-7 ·- ... . - 110-18801 . NEE--DL-cE--:-:-BA-cR--=TH,., 0R-=E...,AD==---=G.,,..U=ro'""E,-------"1J.,...t-=-·-11-l-_l_:Jt_1 ______ _;;l_ 
8 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER n9i·1::1,j.,& 1 
9 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 1&1::71::1· 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 

10 110-35300 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE n9t·11!-i1 1 
11 HDB-10081400 NEEDLE DBXl #14 n9 DBXl #14 1 
12 81306-155-0CO . GEAR & PINION ASH . tfn7·11 ~- 3-1· 7! 1 
13 B 1°306-155-080 G EA,;.;_R ....:&:;....c..P =rn_;;I..c..ON'----'-A-'-S~H .-,-U P._P_E_R -----19'-t-,-"7---,-1-,-~-----~ (l~) 
14 81305-012-0AO GEAR ASH . 19-JJtn, · 11 ,·1 7~ (1) 
15 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 !-j.1~· · 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
16 81306-155-0AO PINION ASH . 19-JJfn7•11 )3- 7~ (1) 
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-4'0 L=8 !-j.1 ::1 · 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
18 8 13 07 - 15 5-0 80 GEAR & P IN ION ASH. , -'=LOc.cW-=E"--R _ ____ """'::1,c...c-JJC-'-f_M'-._;.&_1_ -'7-'~-----_ill 
i~i ··· ···· · ···· 81307-155-0AO GEAR ASM . LARGE ~,-JJfl\? . H ,·1 ?~ (I) 
20 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 !-j.1~ · 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
21 B1308-155-0AO PINION ASH. 1Jfl\7·11 ~3 - ?~ (1) 
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/ 4-40 L=8 1-j.* ::,,· 1/ 4-40 L=8 (2 ) 
23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT it ::,,· 7 1 
24 SS-4120915-SP .?CREW 12/ 64- 28 L=9 t~-* ~- 3/ 16-28 L=9 1 
25 110-04108 BUSHING, UPPER 1t ::1· 111j.9& 1 
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BU SHING, LOW ER ,t~-,~,j.9& 1 
27 110-15203 BUSHING, REAR ::1 ,::1· 71 ::;aj.,& 1 
28 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~ ·1::1 · 3/ 16-28 L=9 I 
29 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=7.94 W=l O A7Al-11 0=7.94 W=lO ? ~ 1 
30 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11 / 64-40 ~=4.8 l::71::,,· 11/64-40 L=4. 8 (2 ) 
31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ~,~-7 1 
32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER tit· 1tfl l 
33 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11 / 64-40 L= 9.5 l::7* ::,, · 11 / 64-40 L=9.5 1 
34 SS-8150432-TH SCREV l-j.1~· 1 
35 110-15104 BUSHING ASH., FRONT ~,~·711j.,& 1 
36 CS-079073A-SH ... THRUST COLLAR __ ····-·- · · .... -. ;;{7;;{!-11-'7'--'~=----------=l-
37 SS -8110410-TP SCREW 11 / 64-40 L= 3.5 1-j.*~- 11/64-40 L=3 . 5 (2) 
38 81808-552-0AO OIL SEAL SCREW ASH. ~,~-7 n1- :nz.:1 7~ 1 
39 81810-552-000 OIL WICK ~,~-7 11 .!-j.1~· 1~:; (1) 
40 81830-127-0AO LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. l111-JJ·~ ?~ 1 
41 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN i·1::· :; · 1 
42 .. ........... ..... 110-38759_···--·-···BOBB IH. CASE_ ASM ... .. . ·- · . __ .. . ..... .. ... _;1;·1::· :; ._1-_;;{~(/\_._1._11J~) ____ l_ 

- 6 -From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



IU 

CORPOf. 
1FFICE ,-,--

HOME. 
•CITY, luK' 

35 OFFICE 
18UKI-CHO 
KU -KU , TOI 

JUKI TOKr 
J22967, 23: 
03(205)118 

32 

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 
¥f!~J:~f~~ 

2------i 

24 

25 _________. 

33 

3 

23 

8 

4 

5 

15 

11 

17 

~1)/7 
~ 37 

22 

21 '~ 
20 19 

36 

- 7 -From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O H I:: y j. 1 AMT. 

1 81520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER ttIY1•vA•- 1 
2 81521-555-000 SCREW ttr,,·vA·- ~;.i~- 1 
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09Y,. 1 
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 1,r11·ti ?~ 1 
5 110-06350 HAHD LIFTER LINK 1::,,,•9y' ,~ 1 
6 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Et·1~j? 5 1 
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT 1::l11•9y,~•, 2 
8 110-06608 GASKET 9Y,~-,A0 1fY 3 
9 R E-0500000-KO SN AP R IHG 5 ---------~Et_·_1-,-~ j_?-"-S ______ --'-3 

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER l::fYt·11 1 
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING 1::u,·1-9s•J.;,?•' 1 
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW 1::1·,,· 3Jt.·~*~- 1 
13 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 1·y*~- 0=7.24 H=3.3 1 
14 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK 1::t·,1~9Y' 1 
15 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL 1::t·,1· vY11t·~ 1 
16 110-06905 LIFTING LEVE-R CONNECTING ROD 1::t·,,•3Jt,·~ 1 
17 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Et·1r;.? 5 2 
18 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1r1A,j11 {~-~A-* 1 
19 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIH SPRING 1~1A,jl::0 YA.* 1 
20 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 E~·1rj? 4 1 
21 110-18306 TENSION RELEASf SUPPORTING PIN 1r1A,jt~•31::0 y 1 

-22 · - - ··· 110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ·----- 1r1A..j11 1 
23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1r1A,j11~·, 1 
24 81509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ttif3~t1*~- 1 
25 81511-555-000 HUT 1/2-28 ttif3-t1i~- t1r 1 
26 81510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ttl YYt1t·- 1 
27 81505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING ftl f3-t1A·i 1 
28 110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET tt1t·~1· f 1 
29 81501-127-000 PRESSER BAR ttrt·- 1 
30 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE tt1t·~1·, 1rYYt1 1 
31 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 rji~- 1/4-40 L=8 1 
32 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 xA,l::7i~- 9/64-40 L=8.5 2 

. 33 81502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ttrt·- ~1;.1A.. 1 
34 ss -7091 110-S P SCREW 9 / 64-40 L = 1 o=-_-=5--·------x-A,l::-7-=-*..,..,~ -=--=9--,-;-=--5 4.,...._-,.4.,,..0 --,-L-=.,,..l 0-,-.~5--~1 
35 81524-012-080 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~-1~tt1 ,~ 1 
36 #01 81524-012-0AO PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~-1~tt1 ,~ 1 
37 110-19007 WASHER PLATE 1r1tjt0 Y1~ 1 

Note(i.±8c) ttOl .. . .. For Domestic use . 

- 8 -From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



IUI 

I CORPORt 
OFFIC',.-.__ 
:HO~ JKL 
J-CITY, TOKYC 

ESS OFFICE 
:ABUKI-CHO 1-
UKU-KU, TOKY 

: : JUKI TOKYO 
: J22967, 232-; 

: : 03(205)1188, 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~ VJ lffl~ 

6 

4 » 3 2j 
~ / 

19 

20 18 

3 

; /<!r·I, 
21 ✓ 

6 

~ W"26 . 1,- y ~27 28 

I 20 e 

~ 
25 

23 

49 

- 9 -

12 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT. 

1 110-50200 PITMAN 1,~,a1t· 1 
2 110-50309 PITMAN LINK 1,~,9~? 1 
3 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW ,-~*~- 2 
4 110-50507 FEED REGULATOR t?9f31t1,~1 1 
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING t?9 f31t1,·1 j,~ 1 

_6 __ SS-7120770-SH SCREW ~&t7*~- 1 
7 110-10501 - FEED REVERSE SHAFT. t?9vn·-~-, 1 
8 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL t?9vn·-~-, j,& 1 
9 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 t}*~- 1/4-40 L=8 1 

10 SS-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=lO t}*~- 1/4-40 L=lO 1 
11 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER t?9vn·- 1 
12 SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 t7*~- 3/16-28 L=9 1 

·T3-·--------·-110-10006 FEED - D IAL-=---=~=-..:;-'--'----·------'t'-'--?-'-1; ,'--.-1=t ,-=-=--"'-'=-=--'----_..c...,_1 
14 110-52701 PIN t?9 f31t1 t 0

~ 1 
15 81148-555-000 SPRING t?9 f~-t, t 0 ~n·* 1 
16 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW t?9f31t1*~- 1 
17 110-10402 FEED REVERS~ ARM SCREW t?9vn•-17• t}*~- 1 
18 110-50705 LEVER RETURN SPRING vn·-tr·~ n·i 1 
19 110-50655 LEVER CRANK ASM. vn·-1f· ?~ 1 
20 NS-6680410-SP HUT 9/32-28 D1i?t1t 9/32-28 2 
21 110-50408 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK l1~1t?91f. 1 
22 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 t7i~- 3/16-28 L=9 (1) 
23 110-11103 FEED BAR SHAFT t?9,·1~· , l 
24 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RING c~·,tj9 l 
25 110-11251 FEED BAR ASM_ t?9,· 1 ?~ 1 
26 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t~-*~- 1/8-44 L=6 2 
27 81613-012-AOO FEED DOG A t?9n· A l 
28 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK t?9n·*tt l 
29 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 09~?- 1 
30 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A1~1t?9~-? 1 
31 HS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 D1t?t1t 9/32-28 l 
32 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASM . ~•31t·t?91f· ?~ l 
33 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t7i~- 3/16-28 L=9 (1) 
34 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD ~-31t· t?9D1t- l 
35 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW 9·~*~- 1 
36 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ~-31t· t?9~-? 1 
37 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l4.72 W=l2 A7At1t D=l4.72 W=l2 ?~ 1 
38 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 t}*~- 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
39 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING t?9~-?j9& 1 
40 SS-8150432-TH SCREW t}*~- • 1 
41 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~&t7*~- 11/64-40 L=7 1 
42 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RING ct-~tj9 1 
43 110-11053 FEED ROCKER ASM . t?9~·11f· ?~ 1 
44 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 ~~t7*~- 3/16-28 L=14 (1) 
45 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT ~-31t·t?9 79~, ?~ 1 
46 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0_5 ~&t7*~- 11/64-40 L=l0.5 (1) 
47 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~-*~- 3/16-28 L=9 1 
48 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING t?9~-?ji& 1 
49 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l4.72 W=12 l7lr1t D=l4.72 W=l2 ?~ l 
50 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r}*~- 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
51 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 09~?- 1 

- 10 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



.IUI 
(I CORPORJ 
) OFF1 

3-CH( <OKL 
•FU-CITY , TOKYC 

NESS OFFICE 
KABUKI -CHO 1-

IJUKU-KU. TOK) 

-E : JUKI TOKYO 
:x : J22967, 232-: 
\JE: 03(205)1188, 

6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
~~mlffl~ 

- 11 -

: 28 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

1 83530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 
4 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) 
5 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
6 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
7 83529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER 
8 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. 
9 110-21805 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 

_1...;;o _____ c--'a'-'---25"'"'2c..c..oooo-oo o IL w rcK 
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE 
12 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) 
13 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
14 82616-372-000 SPRING 
15 83514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
16- ··-·· --· 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. 
17 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 
18 SL-4030851-SF SCREW 
19 110-20005 OIL PUMP 
20 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER 
21 SE-4301041-SR _ .. SCREW·-···· ···-·-···· .. .. -·· ·-·· · -·· ···· . 
22 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 
23 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 
24 110-20401 PLUNGER 
25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 
26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 
27 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING_SHAFT . OIL .TUBE 
28 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
29 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT 
30 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT 

- 12 -

n·.:;·n • 
01J::.,7• 
i'J'J:1·H191 1\

0 17° 
/\

0 1'7°HI ("JI) 
t'l·1:1· 3/16-28 L=6 
t'l·1::1· 3/16-28 L=6 
;1J::., 1J1- 7I.HHI 
")J)l)J."Jl\o -{Jo ?~ 
7))1):l'°) 11° 17°HI 
:i:;::., 
")J'?~:l'°):ll\o 170 
11°1'7° HI (::;$!) 
t'l·1::1· 15/64-28 L=9 
I\.* . 
::;$1::1•?'?Ij$ZI J.93-f3-t1t-::;• 
;r.0::.,70$11 ?~ 
;f;0 )7° $11 ~1)') ·11'$1 
t'I ·:;,~· tl.~ 
;f;o ::.,70 $11 
1)'\ 0 7-
$1•17 0 IZ1~'i'::I~ 
;f; o :no $1171! 
;f;0 )7°$11 '°JH$1 
7° '7 ::.,::;" V 
7°'7)::l' 'r 11 " :j, 
7°'7'.,l)" 'r 1-:1· 
::;$1)-?fJ.'7:l 1\01'7° 
e1:J,::;" 11/64-40 L=9.5 
;f;o ::.,701!1:JfJ.'7 
t'I·:;,::;· 15/64-28 L=9 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
0.3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LIUI 
JKI co~po . 
AD 0 1 RA 
. 8-CHv -
IOFU-Cl+~t. KOKU / 
SINESS . TOKYO 

-3. KABUOFFICE 
INJUKU-~1-CHO 1-C 
BLE U. TOKYc 

LEX JUKI TOKYO 
J22967 

ONE 03(205 . 232-2: 

. ·-- -~~i38. 1 

7. OIL RESERVO ~fliJ9 IR COMPONENTS 
~ 

- 13 -From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.HO. NOTE PART HO . D E S C R I P T I O N Alff. 

1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. ,1·11·x9 ?~ 1 
2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR ,1·11·x9 (1) 
l 110-23108 GASKET 11·1~·;i n°7lY (1) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION r11·t,1J·l (4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW t1*,. (1) 
6 R0-0982401-00 RU..!IBJ..E RIN=G ___________ _ __ 01J::,,7• ________ __,__,(I'-"-) 

7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD. VERTICAL tt·,1· i1fy9f• (1) 
8 110-24106 SPRING tt·,1· :b1f~n·* (1) 
9 RE-1000000-KO SNAP RING 10.0 E:b.1t::i'7 (1) 

10 110-24502 KHEE PRESS LOO BEARING BRACKET tt·,t1t,·1r9119f• (1) 
11 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 D7i?t·ir 9/32-20 L=20 (2) 

~1_2 ____ N_S_-6~150430-SR HUT 15/64-28 D1:b?t1r 15/64-28 (2) 
13 SS-8153010-SR°-- SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t::i*'. 15/64-28 L=30 (2) 
14 SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=l6 D1:b?t~it 15/64-28 (1) 
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD tt·rt3J,.7 (1) 
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 1::1 · ,t11 ?~ 1 
17 83431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER tt·,t11 :bn·- (1) 
18 83419-122-000 KHEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 1::1·,t 1t,•7 (1) 
19 110-24403 RUBBER 1::1 · ,t J.l (1) 
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 1::1·,t11 (1) 
21 110-23801 KHEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER tt · ,t11ffl (1) 
22 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/6 4-28 L=15 D1i?t·&t 15/ 64-28 L=15 (1) 
23 11 0-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 1:: 1· ,1·1~t· 1 1 

- 14 -From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
~JI; t- jJJ~-. *~~~ 

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO . DESCRIPTION AMT. 

_ 1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. ~· ~r~A·- 7~ 1 
' 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM . ~- .0:/JA·- >; ~ (1) 
3 110-23306 BELT COVER A ~·~rtA·- A (1) 
4 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/ 16-24 L=lO ~~t7*). 5/ 16-24 L=lO (2) 
5 110-23405 BELT COVER B ~·~r~A-- B (1) 
6 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT ~- ~rtA· - )f19 (1) 
7 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ~~t7t)· 3/16-28 L=6 (1) 
8 110-23603 . BELT COVER COLLAR ~. ,Ht A. - :/J7- (2) 
9 D3201-555-DAO BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1~~f1-f >; ~ (1) 

10 D3213-555-DAO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH . 1~~f 1rf3-)t·-,·1 >; ~ (1) 
11 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t~·t)· 11 / 64-40 L=5 (1) 
12 83126-012-000 _____ TENSION DISC -·--· -- ------ -- --- --------·· 1~f3 -)lJ7 (2) 
13 83129-012-800 TENSION SPRING B 1rf3-) A·t B (1) 
14 83125-012-000 THREAD TEHSIOH STUD HUT 1~f3-) t7r (1) 
15 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 <~t7t~· 11 / 64 -40 L= 3. 5 (1) 
16 83212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE t1r·- J.l ~JJ11, (1) 
17 83211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE t1~·- J . l (1) 
18 ____ ... _83209-555-000 ·-POSIT IOH ING_ FJHGER __ __________ ___ ______ ____ ____ i • t·:., _ HI____ .. _ . ___ ___ _ill_ 
19 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 ~·:it)· 0=4 .9 11=2.6 (1) 
20 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/48-44 L=12.5 ~it7t)· 1/8 -44 L=l2.5 (1) 
.. WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl t'lt·rt 5Xl0.5Xl (2) 

SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ~tt>;i)· D=4.8 L=25 (2) 

- 15 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



9. TilREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*ft~ilfffl~ 

REF.HO. HOTE 

~- ------ - ---- ---- --------------~ 
I ---- I ,--- - ----- -J I 

I I 
I 4 I 
I (.\ __,,,.-,--- I 
I ~ ___...5 I 
I ~ I 

: 3~ 6 ___,..-.::-=- I 7===1~3 
8 ~ 

9 ~ 

IO ---------u 
~ i 

I L _ __J 

14 ~ 
::::--_ ....__ 

15 ® ~ --; l 
16?/ ~--~ 
17 18 I @ 

19 ~ ~ 
I 

20----v M 1 21-0 
22----'@ 

I 19 __-® I 
L _________ ___ ___ _ __ _ ______________ ___ _ _ _ _ __ J 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O H AMT . 

1 1101 111-81054 THREAD STAHD ASM. ·H9'i' 'J'if A 1 
2 1102 111-81062 THREAD STAHD ASM. ·HH '/'Jf B 1 
3 - B3307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE 1t9'i' 1tfJt1 (2) 

-Z B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW 1t9'i' 1tYJt1 )ji)· (1) 
5 WS-0641560-KR SPRIHG WASHER 6.4Xll . 9Xl.5 A·it·t· * 6. 4Xll.9Xl.5 (1) 
6 B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP 1t9'i' 1tYJt1 ~99t.j (1) 
7 B3308-012-000 ROD WASHER 1t9'i' 1tYJt1?1 (1) 
8 B3306-012-000 SPOOL ROD 1t9'i' ?l~J (1) 

_g ____ H_M~-~60~6~1~06-'--1~-~~ HUT M6 - --····· ···- -- -- -·------Il•_1t_'J_t•_1 t_M_6 _l'-O_X 1C..Cl'---.-'--5X_l_O __ --'-'(l-;--) 
10 B3302-012-000 sPooCIEsf ROD 1t9t )1~J o l 
11 1102 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 1t~f 7vt · j (2) 
12· B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIH 1t~f?1;t,·r) (2) 
13 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1t~f?1t· (2) 
14 111-81153 SPOOL REST ASH. 1t~f?7 'J ~ (1) 

=1~5 ___ ~WP-056Q.§_fil)-SE__ ___ WASHER .. 5._6X12X0.8 ________ 1::-1t·t·* 5.6Xl2X0.8 (2) 
16 WS-0531060-KR SPRIHG WASHER 5.3X8.3Xl ~·it·t· i 5.3X=8.~3...,..X~l---~(2~) 
17 NS-6123881-SE HUT 3/ 16-28 Il1t'Jt1t 3/ 16-28 (2) 
18 SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=10· Il1t'Jt.· ~t M6 L=IO (1) 
19 HM-6100663-SE NUT Ml◊ Il1t'Jt1t Ml◊ 3)1 (2) 
20 SK-3452000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 ~~t'J*y· 0=4.5 L=20 (3) 
21 111-81005 THREAD STAND 1t9'i'9~1 (I) 
22 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A·*t·t·i 10X18X2 . 5 (1) 

Note(cl::~c) 1101 .... . For export 
1102 ..... For Domes tic use. 

- 16 -

Cl 

-

020PJA 
1286-02 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ~ 5 I 

Part No . Page Ref. Part No . Page Re f. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Re f. 

.:i.• ~ No. D~- JI" No. o0alF ){ No. fo4 • No . 

HM-6061061-SE 16 9 SS-8151550-SP 4 30 110-14156 10 32 - B1109-012-AOO 2 35 HH-6100663-SE 16 19 SS-8153010-SR 14 13 jlQ_- l42Q6 . . .. 10 _ ___ 3.5.._ 
B1110-012-000 2 42 HS-6123881-SE 16 17 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-14354 

.. -· 
10 45 

B1113-155-0AO 2 12 HS-6150430-SR 14 12 SS-8660610-TP . 4 25 110-15005 6 31 
B1113-155-000 2 13 HS-6680410-SP 10 20 SS-8660610-TP 10 38 110-15104 6 35 
B1148-555-000 10 15 HS-6680410-SP 10 31 SS -8660610-TP 10 ... 50 110-15203 6 27 
B1212 -552-AOO 4 28 SS-8660810-TP 6 15 110-17068 4 5 
B1213-552-0AO-A 4 33 RC-1381001-KP 10 24 SS-8660810-TP 6 17 _lll=.11Q7L _ . __ _L_4.... 
B1305-012-0AO 6 14 RC-1381001-KP 10 42 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 110-17209 4 2 
B1306-155-0AO 6 16 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 110-18009 8 22 
B1306 - 155-0B0 6 13 RC-2501211-KP 4 17 SS-8660810-TP 8 31 110-18108 8 23 
B1306-155-0CO 6 12 RE-0400000-KO 8 20 SS-8660810-TP 10 . 9 110-18207 8 18 
B1307-155-0AO 6 19 RE-0500000-KO 8 6 SS -8661040-TP 10 10 110-18306 8 21 
B1307-155-080 6 18 RE-0500000-KO 8 9 SS-8681650-TP 4 10 _Jl.Q-_mQi ···· - · __ 8 ... li. 
B1308-155-0AO 6 21 RE-0500000-KO 8 17 SS-9151540-SR 14 22 110-18504 2 21 
81402-552-000-A 6 2 RE-1000000-KO 14 9 SS-9151610-SR 14 14 110-18603 2 37 
B1405-012-000 6 1 R0-0291801-00 4 34 SS-9182010-SH 14 11 110-18702 2 17 . 
B1408-552-000 4 8 R0-0371801~00 8 3 110-18801 6 7 
81411-552-0AO 6 4 R0-0442401-00 4 26 TA-0850604-RO 2 5 110-18900 2 24 
B1414 -555-000 6 6 R0-0781901-00 10 51 TA-0950806-RO 2 46 112-1m~ __ ____1_1.3.... 
81501-127-000 8 29 R.0-0922702-00 10 29 TA -1250406-RO 2 39 ·: 11 O_: 19007 8 37 
B1502-541-000 8 33 R0 -0982401-00 14 6 TA-1250705-RO 2 6 110-20005 12 19 
8·1505-227-000-A 8 27 R0-1952401-00 12 2 TA-2000502-RO 2 10 110-20054 12 16 
B1509-555-000 8 24 TA-2101002-RO 2 1 l. _ 110-2ow _____ 12 .)2 . 
B1510-227-000 8 26 SD-0380552-SL 2 16 110-20302 12 17 
B1511-555-000 8 ·25 SD-0490261-SP 15 19 WP -0501016-SD 15 21 110-20401 12 24 
81520-552-000-A 8 1 SD-0720332-SP 8 13 WP-0560860-SE 16 15 110-20500 12 26 
B152 1.::~55-000 .. 8 2 SD-1000801-SH 10 3 WS-0531060 - KR 16 16 110-20609 12 25 
B1524-012-080 8 35 SD -1000801-SH 10 35 WS-0641560 - KR 16 5 110-20708 12 20 
B1524~012~0AO 8 36 SE-4301041-SR 12 21 WS -1 002560-KR 16 . ... 22 .. _ll9_:2Q.&.QL_ .. _lL . ..23-
B1613-012-AOO- 10 27 SK-3452000-SE 16 20 110-20906 12 27 
B1808-552-0AO 6 38 SK-3482500-SC 15 22 110-00254 2 1 110-21003 12 29 
B1810-552-000 6 39 SL-4030851-SF 12 18 110-00304 2 2 110-21151 12 8 
B1903-552-000 4 9 SM-9061080-SE 16 18 110-00510 2 8 110-21201 12 3 
B1905-541-800 4 6 SS-2110920-TP 2 36 110-00619 2 9 11 0-21300 12 11 
B2616-372-000 12 14 SS-4080620-TP 10 26 110-00700 2 18. J lQ::214.Q~. .. 12 __ JI _ 
B3111-552-800 2 31 SS-4110515-SP 15 11 110-00858 2 4 110-21607 12 4 
B3115-552-000 2 29 SS-4120615-SP 2 19 110-01104 2 45 110-21706 12 12 
B3118-552-EOO 2 34 SS-4120615-SP 2 20 110-01500 2 22 110-21805 12 9 
83120- 125-000 2 25 SS-4120615-SP 12 5 110-01609 2 43 110-23009 14 2 
B3125-012-000 15 14 SS -4120615-SP 12 6 110-01658 2 41 110-23108 14 3 
B3126-012-000 2 28 SS -4120915-SP 2 7 110-02003 4 31 _l lQ~.2l3QlL .. - -1.5_____.:i . 
83126-012-000 15 12 SS -4120915 -SP 2 40 110-02102 4 11 110-23355 15 2 
B3128 -012-000 2 30 SS -4120915 -SP 6 24 110-02300 4 14 110-23363 15 1 
B3129-012-AOO 2 26 .SS -4120915-SP 6 28 110-02409 4 20 110-23405 15 5 
B3129.-0 12-BOO 15 13 SS-4120915-SP 10 47 110-02508 4 21 110-23504 15 6 
B31 32-552-000 2 27 SS-4150915-SP 12 13 110-02607 4 29 110-23603 15 8 
B3148 -123-000 2 14 SS-4150915-SP 12 30 110-02904 4 32 ... _ll0..=2.'.l.102... _ -· . ....1.4... ___ ZQ_ 
83149-123-AOO 2 15 SS-6060210-SP 2 44 110-04009 6 23 110-23751 14 16 
B3209-555-000 15 18 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 110-04108 6 25 110-23801 14 21 
B321 1-555-000 15 17 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 110-04207 6 26 110-24007 14 7 
B3212-5.55-000 15 16 SS -6110420-TP 6 30 110-05105 6. .. 8 .. 110-24106 14 8 
B3302-012-000 16 10 SS-6110610-TP 2 38 110-05204 4 7 110-24205 14 15 
B3306-012-000 16 8 SS -6111010-SP 6 33 110-06004 8 28 . 11.ll.:.2t304. .. . -- _ 14 _ 23 
B3307-012-000 16 3 SS-6 111010-SP 12 28 110-06103 8 30 110-24403 14 19 
B3308 -01 2-000 16 7 · SS-6120930-TP 10 12 110-06202 8 10 110-24502 14 10 
_83309-012-000 16 6 SS-6121210-SP 10 22 110-06350 8 5 110-35003 6 3 
B331 0-012-000 16 4 SS-6121210-SP 10 33 110-06509 8 7 110-35300 6 10 
B3311-012-000 16 13 SS-6661110-SP 4 16 110-06608 8 8 
83320-704-LOO-A 16 12 SS -6661110-SP 4 19 110-06756 8 4 .110:3~759 6 . . 42 . 
B3419- 122-000 14 18 SS-67007 10-SH 14 5 110-06905 8 16 110-38809 6 32 
B3431-552-000-A 14 17 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 110-07002 8 14 110-47057 14 I 
83514-412-000 12 15 SS -7081310-SP 15 20 110-07101 8 12 110-47107 14 4 
B3529-226-000 12 7 SS-7090910-SP 8 32 110-07200 8 15 110-50002 4 15 
B3530-555-000 12 I SS-7091110-SP 8 34 110-07309 8 11 110-50101 4 18 
B9117-012-000 6 41 SS-7110350-SP 15 15 110-09800 10 5 110-50200 10 1 ·---·· SS-7110740-TP 10 41 110-09909 10 16 110:S030li° 10 -· - 2 . 
CQ-2520000-00 12 10 SS-7111120-SP 10 46 110-10006 10 13 110-50408 10 21 
C0-3500000-FO . 4 3 SS-7120640-SP 15 7 110-10402 JO 17 110-50507 10 4 
CS-079073A- SH 6 36 SS-7120770-SH 10 6 110-10501 10 7 110-50655 10 19 
CS-079101A-SH 6 29 SS-7121410-SP 10 44 110-10600 10 11 110-50705 10 18 
CS-147121A -SH 4 23 SS-7681650-TP 4 27 110-10709 10 8 J.1.2.221.QL 4 12 . . .. - - ... - ~-
CS-147121A-SH 10 37 SS-7701010-SP 15 4 110-10808 10 30 110-52701 10 14 
CS..-147121A-SH 10 49 SS-8090670-SP 2 32 110-10907 10 39 111-81005 16 21 

SS-8110410-TP 6 37 JJ0-10907 10 48 111 -81054 16 1 
D3201-555-DAO 15 9 SS-8150432-TH 6 34 110-11053 10 _ 4.3. .J U.::iUllL ...... .1.6_ - - 2_ 
D3213-555-DAO 15 10 SS-8150432-TH 10 40 110-11103 10 23 111-81153 16 14 

SS-8 150710-SP 2 33 110-11251 10 25 111-81906 16 11 
MDB-10061400 6 11 SS-8150912-TH 4 13 110-11301 10 28 

SS-8151150-SP 4 1 110-14008 JO 34 
81830-127-0AO 6 40 

- 17 -From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




